

## CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS 20025 Mack Plaza Drive Grosse Pointe Woods, Michigan 48236-2397

(212) 242

## **NOTICE OF MEETING**

COMMISSIONS:		COMMITTEES:	BOARDS:	
Beautification Advisory		Building Authority	Board of Canvassers	
Citizens' Recreation		Compensation & Evaluation	Board of Review	
Community Tree		Construction	Construction Board of Appeals	
Election		Finance	Downspout Board of Appeals	
Historical		Fireworks	Pension	
Local Officers Compensation		Mack Ave Business Study		
Planning		Public Relations		
Senior Citizens'	Х			

PUBLIC INVITED: IN ACCORDANCE WITH PUBLIC ACT 267 OF 1976 (OPEN MEETINGS ACT), ALL MEMBERS OF THE GROUP SELECTED ABOVE, AS WELL AS THE GENERAL PUBLIC, ARE INVITED TO ATTEND THE FOLLOWING MEETING ON <u>August 4, 2016, 9 a.m.</u> at the. Community Center, Lake Room, 20025 Mack Ave., GROSSE POINTE WOODS

## AGENDA OF MEETING

\*\*\* This is not a regularly scheduled meeting of the Grosse Pointe Woods Senior Citizens Commission body as a whole. This is a meeting only of the Senior Citizens Picnic Subcommittee of the Grosse Pointe Woods Senior Citizens Commission to discuss the Annual Senior Picnic at Lake Front Park. \*\*\*\*\*

Submitted by: Mark Strek Office Held: Chairperson email: mark@simaskolaw.com

Telephone: 586-468-6793

cc: Members; Lisa Hathaway (<u>lhathaway@gpwmi.us</u>); <u>lmowen@gpwmi.us</u>; <u>sgerhart@gpwmi.us</u>;